# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dean Kamen	06/07/2007
Larry B. Gray	03/21/2007
Russell H. Beavis	06/07/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEKA Products Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	340 Commercial Street	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03101	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11704897

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dgreenaway@bromsun.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Hess Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street Address Line 2: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1062/E73
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Hess

Total Attachments: 5

500295065

source=1062.E73AZ#page1.tif source=1062.E73AZ#page2.tif

source=1062.E73AZ#page3.tif source=1062.E73AZ#page4.tif source=1062.E73AZ#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Dean Kamen

Larry B. Gray Russell H. Beavis

ASSIGNEE:

**DEKA Products Limited Partnership** 

340 Commercial Street

Manchester, NH 03101-1108

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE: New Hampshire

INVENTION:

Adhesive and Peripheral Systems and Methods for Medical Devices

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

1062/E73

**SERIAL NO:** 

Not yet assigned

FILED:

February 9, 2007

Assignor is a joint inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having the above title. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignce in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers,

including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: 6.7.07

Dean Kamen, Assignor

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

On this M day of Me, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Dean Kamen, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of NY WWW WWW. to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

WOODSTITUTE OF THE PARTY OF THE

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1.1.2009

/ / =	J By
Date: $3/8//07$	Larry B. Gray, Assignor
•	Larry B. Gray, Assignor
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE )	
$\hat{oldsymbol{j}}$ . The $\hat{oldsymbol{j}}$ is the $\hat{oldsymbol{j}}$ in $\hat{oldsymbol{j}}$ in $\hat{oldsymbol{j}}$	
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH )	
On this 21st day of March, 2007	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Larry B. Gray, pre-	oved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which consisted of NH V	Vivers vicinge, to be the person whose
	ched document, and acknowledged to me that
he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated p	urpose.
L. WOOM	
William William	Heather U Woods
COMMISSION	NT . Th. 1.15
EXP.11, 2000 C	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1
(seal)	wiy commission tapaes. All w
HAMPSHIII	
"minimu"	
Date: 6/7/07	1/4 6/
	Russell H. Beavis, Assignor
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE )	
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH )	
,	
14	
On this $11^{11}$ day of $11^{11}$	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
identification which consisted of NA N	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the person whose
name is signed on the preceding or atta	ched document, and acknowledged to me that
he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated p	
million.	
WOON!	1011 1001
The and on the state of the sta	Harrier Votodos
EN COMMERÇÃO	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 211.09
(seal)	
MANUAL MA	
01062/00E73 615692.1	

PATENT

**REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0207** 

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

(ORIGINAL, DESIGN, NATIONAL STAGE OF PCT, SUPPLEMENTAL, DIVISIONAL, CONTINUATION, OR C-I-P)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

### TYPE OF DECLARATION

This declaration is for an original application.

#### INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original, first and joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

#### TITLE OF INVENTION

Adhesive and Peripheral Systems and Methods for Medical Devices

#### SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION

The specification filed on February 9, 2007 entitled, Adhesive and Peripheral Systems and Methods for Medical Devices, bearing Attorney Docket No. 1062/E73.

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56, and which is material to the examination of this application, namely, information where there is a substantial likelihood that a reasonable Examiner would consider it important in deciding whether to allow the application to issue as a patent.

# CLAIM FOR BENEFIT OF PRIOR U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATION(S) (35 U.S.C. § 119(e))

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below:

PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
60/772,313	February 9, 2006
60/789,243	April 5, 2006
60/793,188	April 19, 2006

Declaration and Power of Attorney-page 1 of 2

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint the practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 002101 to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

#### SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO

DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO:

**CUSTOMER NUMBER 002101 BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP** 125 Summer Street

Jeffrey T. Klayman 617-443-9292

Boston, MA 02110-1618

#### DECLARATION

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

SIGNATURE(S)

Dean Kamen

Inventor's signature

Residence

Post Office Address

Bedford, NH US

15 Westwind Drive, Bedford, NH 03110 US

Larry B. Gray

Inventor's signature

Merrimack, NH US Residence

Country of Citizenship US

Country of Citizenship US

Post Office Address

19 Iris Drive, Merrimack, NH 03054 US

Russell H. Beavis

Inventor's signature

4/30/2007 Date

Country of Citizenship US

Residence Merrimack, NH US

Post Office Address

3 Brewster Street, Merrimack, NH 03054 US

01062/00E73 614905.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

Declaration and Power of Attorney-page 2 of 2